BN-99-138                                                      
December 29, 1999

Lockheed Martin Space Operations Company

Attn: David F. Bruce, Manager of Contracts

595 Gemini

P.O. Box 59980

Houston, TX 77058

Subject:  Contract NAS9-98100, Contract Change Order (CCO) for Deletion of Services to Support the Vegetation Canopy Lidar (VCL) Mission from Contract Service Level Agreement B.2.A, Tracking, Data Acquisitions and Command Data Services

The subject CCO is enclosed which deletes services from the completion form CSLA B.2.A.  You are requested to provide NASA an estimate for the deletion services in support of the VCL mission from CSLA B.2.A.  Should the credit be greater than $1 million, a formal proposal should be submitted.  Any formal proposal should clearly explain in detail the cost proposed in such a manner that a technical evaluation, audit, computation, and certification of costs can be easily accomplished; should include direct labor rates and hours for the skill mix proposed for Lockheed Martin and/or any of its major subcontracts, indirect costs and rates; and include a thorough basis of estimates for those labor hours proposed and any proposed materials/other direct costs including any bill of material if appropriate.  A draft modification including the redlined CSLA for deletion of services in support of the subject mission is enclosed. 

Please submit the appropriate documentation (letter containing estimate if less than $1 million, or four (4) original proposals, and one (1) to the cognizant DCAA office, one (1) copy) on or before January 31, 2000, to NASA, Johnson Space Center, Attn: Ms. Michelle Isermann, Mail Code BN, Houston, TX 77058. 

Michelle Isermann

Contracting Officer

Enclosure

CC: 



TE/J. Nice

	OMB Approval No.  2700-0042
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	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	

	
	
	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
	
	is extended,
	
	is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

	
	
	

	(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning
	
	copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor

	submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

	BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

	YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
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	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	The purpose of this change order is to delete the services from CSLA B.2.A, Tracking, Data Acquisitions and Command Data Services, for the Vegetation Canopy Lidar (VCL) mission. Changes to Contract Service Level Agreements are indicated by barmarks in the margin and underlined/struckthrough text.  



	Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
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	CSLA B.2.A

Table B.2.A-3.0-B  Tracking, Data Acquisition, and Command Data Services Customers and Services
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	CWBS No. (Refer to DRD 2.1.1-b)

	Service
	Customer
	Requirement
	2.4.2._

	Element
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
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	10.b
	10.c
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CSLA B.2.C

	Table B.2.C-3.0-B  Network Management Data Services Customers and Services
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	2.4.2._

	Element
	
	
	6.a
	6.b
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	7.a
	7.b
	7.c
	7.d
	7.e
	10.a
	10.d
	10.e
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